
UNITED
NATIONS

NATIONS
UNIES

Sccretatiat'
SGB/19/Add.9
20 October 1947

SECRETARY-GENER~LIS BULLETIN NO. 19, ADDENDUM 9

To: Members of the Staff of United Nations

Subject: HOURLY R4.TES TO BE U\3ED AS BASIS FOR PROVIDENT FUND

AND PENSION SCHE~~ CONTRIBUTIONS

1. Provision is made in SGB/5/Rev.l, 8 September 1947, that the Provident

Fund contributions of staff members employed at HeadQuarters on hourly

rates shall be based on the equivalent net (for single status) of the gross

hourly rates established inSGB/19/Add.7.

2. These net rates will also constitute the "pensionable remuneration ll of

hourly paid staff members at Headquarters who are under the Joint Staff

Pension Scheme.

3. The schedule of equivalent net rates, for purposes of the Provident

Fund and the Pension Scheme, to be effective 2 November 1947, is as follows:

Grade

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
3
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
13
19
20
21
22

Rate on Appointment

$0.84
0.87
0.91
0.94
0.97
1.01
1.04
1.06
1.10
1.14
1.16
1.20
1.24
1.27
1.30
1.33
1.37
1.39
1.42
1.45
1.48
1.52

Rate after 6 Months
Satisfactory Service

$0.88
0.92
0.95
0.98
1.02
1.06
1.09
1.11
1.15
1.20
1.22
1.25
1.30
1.33
1.36
1.39
1.43
1.46
1.49
1.52
1.55
1.59

By direction of the Secretary-General

/s/ Byron Price

BYRON PRICE
Assistant Secretary-Gene~alfor

Administrative .and Ftnancial Services




