UNITED NATIONS

NATIONS UNIES

ScB/19/Add.9 20 October 1947

SECRETARY-GENERAL'S BULLETIN NO. 19, ADDENDUM 9

To: Members of the Staff of United Nations

Subject: HOURLY RATES TO BE USED AS BASIS FOR PROVIDENT FUND AND PENSION SCHEME CONTRIBUTIONS

1. Provision is made in SGB/5/Rev.1, 8 September 1947, that the Provident Fund contributions of staff members employed at Headquarters on hourly rates shall be based on the equivalent net (for single status) of the gross hourly rates established in SGB/19/Add.7.

2. These net rates will also constitute the "pensionable remuneration" of hourly paid staff members at Headquarters who are under the Joint Staff Pension Scheme.

3. The schedule of equivalent net rates, for purposes of the Provident Fund and the Pension Scheme, to be effective 2 November 1947, is as follows:

		Rate after 6 Months
Grade	Rate on Appointment	Satisfactory Service
l	\$0.84	\$0.88
1 2 3 4 5 6	0.87	0.92
3	0.91	0.95
4	0.94	0.98
5	0.97	1.02
	1.01	1.06
7 · 3	1.04	1.09
3	1.06	1.11
9	1.10	1.15
10	1.14	1.20
11	1.16	1.22
12	1.20	1.25
13 14 15	1.24	1.30
14	1.27	1.33
15	1.30	1.36
16	1.33	1.39
17	1.37	1.43
18	1.39	1.46 1.49
19	1.42 1.45	1.49
20	1.48	1.55
21 22	1.52	1.59
4 6	L • <i>J</i> C	

By direction of the Secretary-General

/s/ Byron Price

BYRCN PRICE Assistant Secretary-General for Administrative and Financial Services